Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order amends the Order ("the Establishment Order") which established the Northwick Park and St. Mark's National Health Service Trust.

The Establishment Order is amended to confer on the trust the purpose specified in section 5(1)(b) of the National Health Service and Community Care Act 1990 to allow the trust to build a vascular and breast surgery centre at St. Mark's Hospital, Watford Road, Harrow, Middlesex HA1 3UJ.